
Calendar for November 2013 

Friday, 1st November – All Saints  

8.00 p.m. – Holy Communion  

Saturday, 2nd November – All Souls  

9.30 a.m. – Walkers Unite(d)! 

4.00 p.m. – Commemoration of the Departed (& tea) 

Sunday, 3rd November – All Saints’ Sunday  

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion for Trinity 23 (BCP) 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion (All-age Service) with Holy Baptism 

Monday, 4th November 

8.00 p.m. – Julian Meeting (30 The Haystacks) 

Tuesday, 5th November  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

6.00 p.m. – Bonfire Party 

Wednesday, 6th November (Leonard, William Temple) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Saturday, 9th November 

9.30 a.m. – Church Grounds Working Party 

Sunday, 10th November - 3 before Advent (Remembrance Sunday) 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion with Act of Remembrance 

Tuesday, 12th November  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

Wednesday, 13th November (Charles Simeon, Britius) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Thursday, 14th November 

7.45 p.m. – PCC Meeting (26 Adam Close) 

Saturday, 16th November 

4.00 p.m. – Messy Church  (Hall) 

Sunday, 17th November – 2 before Advent  

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

Monday, 18th November 

2.30 p.m. – Julian Meeting 

Tuesday, 19th November  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

Wednesday, 20th November (Edmund, Priscilla Lydia Sellon) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP)  

Saturday, 23rd November 

10.30 a.m. – Christmas Fair (Hall) 

Sunday, 24th November – Christ the King  

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion with Prayer for Healing 

Tuesday, 26th November  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 



Wednesday, 27th November  

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Saturday, 30th November- St Andrew  

9.30 a.m. – Holy Communion 

 

 

From our Registers 

We welcome by baptism into Christ’s Church 

On 6th October, 2013 

Iona Rose Maddock 

On 20th October, 2013 

Jake Oliver Mason 

We commend into the Father’s keeping 

On 19th October, 2013 

Eileen Margaret Telesitha Robertson 

 

Calendar for December 2013 and January 2014 

Sunday, 1st December – Advent 1 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

Monday, 2nd December  

8.00 p.m. – Julian Meeting (30 The Haystacks) 

Tuesday, 3rd December 

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

8.00 p.m. – Baptism Preparation 

Wednesday, 4th December (John of Damascus, Nicholas Ferrar) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Friday, 6th December 

8.00 p.m. – Night Prayer 

Sunday, 8th December - Advent 2 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion (All-age Service: Gift Service) 

Monday, 9th December  

6.00 p.m. – Carol Singing (Milton Close) 

Tuesday, 10th December 

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit (Hall) 

8.00 p.m. – Baptism Preparation 

Wednesday, 11th December (Ember Day) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

6.00 p.m. – Carol Singing (Kingshill Grange) 

Thursday, 12th December  

7.45 p.m. – PCC Meeting (26 Adam Close) 

Friday, 13th December  

8.00 p.m. – Night Prayer 

Saturday, 14th December 



9.30 a.m. – Church Grounds Working Party 

Sunday, 15th December – Advent 3 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

4.00 p.m. – Christingle Service 

Monday, 16th December 

2.30 p.m. – Julian Meeting 

6.00 p.m. – Carol Singing (Kingshill Grange) 

Wednesday, 18th December 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Friday, 20th December  

8.00 p.m. – Night Prayer 

Sunday, 22nd December – Advent 4 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion followed by prayer for healing 

6.30 p.m. – Festival of Lessons and Carols 

 

Tuesday, 24th December – Christmas Eve  

4.00 p.m. – Crib Service 

11.30 p.m. – Midnight Mass of the Nativity 

Wednesday, 25th December – Christmas Day 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion 

Thursday, 26th December – St Stephen  

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion with Christmas Carols 

Friday, 27th December – St John the Evangelist 

10.00 a.m.. – Holy Communion with Carols 

Saturday, 28th December – The Holy Innocents  

    10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion with Christmas Carols 

Sunday, 29th December – Christmas 1 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion (All-age Service) 

Wednesday, 1st January – Naming and Circumcision of Jesus 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion (BCP) followed by seasonal refreshments in the 

Vicarage 

Saturday, 4th January – The Epiphany of our Lord 

4.00 p.m. – “Messy Epiphany”  

Sunday, 5th January – The Epiphany of our Lord 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion (all-age service) 

Monday, 6th January 

8.00 p.m. – Julian Meeting (30 The Haystacks) 

Tuesday, 7th January  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

Wednesday, 8th January (Lucian) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Thursday, 9th January 



7.45 p.m. – PCC Meeting (26 Adam Close) 

Saturday, 11th January 

9.30 a.m. – Church Grounds Working Party 

Sunday, 12th January –Baptism of Christ 

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

Preacher: The Revd Hugh Elllis  

(Team Rector of High Wycombe) 

Tuesday, 14th January  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit   (Hall) 

Wednesday, 15th January 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Saturday, 18th January to Saturday, 25th January – Week of Prayer for Christian 

Unity 

Sunday, 19th January – Epiphany 2  

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

Monday, 20th January 

2.30 p.m. – Julian Meeting 

Tuesday, 21st January  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit (Hall) 

Wednesday, 22nd January (Vincent) 

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

Saturday, 25th January – Conversion of St Paul 

9.30 a.m. – Holy Communion  

Sunday, 26th January – Epiphany 3  

8.00 a.m. – Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. – Parish Communion  

Preacher: Phil Evans (Christian Aid) 

Tuesday, 28th January  

3.00 p.m. – Keep Fit  (Hall) 

Wednesday, 29th January  

10.00 a.m. – Holy Communion (BCP) 

 

From our Registers 

We welcome by baptism into Christ’s Church 

On 3rd November, 2013 

Benjamin Edward Banks 

 

 


